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ANJUMAN-1-1SLAM'S 
KALSEKAR TECHNICAL CAMPUS, NEW PANVEL 
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DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 

Planned Date 
|Sat, Jan 3, 2026 
Fri, Jan 9, 2026 
Mon, Jan 19, 2026 
Mon, Jan 12, 2026 

|Mon, Jan 19, 2026 
Mon, Jan 19, 2026 
Mon, Jan 19, 2026 
|Mon, Jan 26, 2026 
Tue, Jan 27, 2026 
|Sat, Jan 31, 2026 
|Mon, Feb 2, 2026 
Mon, Feb9, 2026 
Mon, Mar 2, 2026 
Thu, Mar 5, 2026 
Thu, Mar 5, 2026 
Mon, Mar 9, 2026 

Mon, Mar 9, 2026 
Wed, Mar 11, 2026 
Wed, Mar 11, 2026 
Mon, Mar 16, 2026 

|Sat, Apr 4, 2026 
Sat, Apr 4, 2026 
Sat, Apr 18, 2026 
|Tue, Apr 21, 2026 
Wed, Apr 22, 2026 
Wed, Apr 22, 2026 
Thu, Apr 23, 2026 
Fri, Apr 24, 2026 

|Sat, Apr 25, 2026 

Mon, Apr 27, 2026 
Mon, Apr 27, 2026 
|Mon, May 18, 2026 
Mon, May 18, 2026 
Mon, May 18, 2026 
Mon, Jun 1, 2026 
Mon, Jun 22, 2026 

Fri, Jun 26, 2026 

Mon, Jun 29, 2026 
Mon, Jul 6, 2026 

(Profzakir Ansari) 
HOD, Mechanical 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR EVEN TERM (2025-26) 
#Days Activity 

1 

5 

5 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

3 

1 

1 

1 

1 

6 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

3 

3 

6 

6 

20 

20 

12 

Convocation & Alumni Meet 

Hands-on Training on Co-PO Mapping 
Preterm Academic Audit 
Commencement of all Semester 
Engineering & B.Sc (IT) 
CRs Interaction 
project presentation 
Mini project presentation I 

Republic Day 
Re-exam of ODD Semester 
Report writing workshop for TE and BE 
1st Defaulter List 
Bonhomie sports and Cultural Event 
2nd Defaulter List 
Mid Semester Exam (MSE) & UT-| 
Teaching Feedback Formative 

| SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY 
aSCHO0L 0F PHARMACY 

Mini project presentation I 
project presentation II 
Mid-Term Audit 
|CRT for SE TE and BE 
Preparation of SL,AL 
3rd Defaulter List 
Parents Meet/Open House 
|IQAC Meeting 
Final Defaulter List 
UT-II For T.E and B.E 
Teaching Feedback Summative 
|fare well of BE students 
Term End 
National Level Technoscope Project 
Competition 2026 
|OR/PR Exams 
Summer Vacation Slot - 1 
End Semester Exam (ESE) 
Post Term Academic Audit 
FDP 
Summer Vacation Slot-2 

|Declaration of ESE Result 
Multinova 2.0 (International Conference on 
|Smart, Sustainable, and Intelligent 
|Innovations - ICSSI 2026. 
Re-Examination for all Semester 
Commencement of New Term 

(Dr. Rajendra Magar) 
Dean, SoET 

Exam Cell and Alumni 
Committee 
COINA 

CAAA 

POs & Dean 

PO & Class Coordinator 
Project coordinator 
Project coordinator 
COST 
Exam Cell 
CIRDPI 

Responsiblity 

Class Co-ordinator and PO's 
COST 
|Class Co-ordinator and PO's 
Department ExamCo-ordinator 
Feedback Co-ordinator 
Project coordinator 
Project coordinator 
CAAA 
T&P coordinator 
|Class Co-ordinator and PO 
Class Co-ordinator and PO 
Class Co-ordinator and PO 
|IQAC 
Class Co-ordinator and PO 
Exam Co-ordinator 
Feedback Co-ordinator 
BE class coordinator and PO 
PO 

|CTPC Committee 

Exam Co-ordinator 
|PO 
Exam Cell 
CAAA 
FDP team 
PO 
Exam Cell 

PO's 

Exam Cell 
PO 

(prkamaja Khatik) 
Directo, AlKTC 
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